
HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY AAA - RANKING LISTS AS AT 31.12 92

COLTS

100 metres

13.0
13.3
13.5
13.8
13.9
14.0
14.1
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.7
14.9
14.9
15.0
15.1
15.1
15.2
15.3
15.3
15.4
15.4
15.4
15.4
15.5
15.6
15.6
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.8
15.9
15.9
15.9
15.9
16.1
16.2
16.2
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.9
17.1
17.1
17.4
17.9

200 metres

26.1
27.3
27.8
27.8
27.9
28.2
28.5
28.8
29.3
29.7
30.2
30.2
30.3
30.3
30.4
30.4
30.5
30.7
31.0
31.1

Sevan Jones
Paul Preston
Dominic Williamson
D Green
Gary Williams
J Brazil
David Sinden
A Newton
R Walsh
P Preston
Glen McLellan
P Davison
David Sinden
M Bacon
Adam Rooke
Matthew Lovell
L Wood
D Summers
T Newland
L Hopkins
Ramon Davis
Ryan Wendleken
S Chang
V Gardner
S Milne
P Makin
Robert Swaile
Jason Hannan
Adam Piers
Richard Griffiths
D Mulvie
A Gillan
Robert Senior
Chris Driver
A Glover
Chris Haddon
Robert Haddon
Neil Chamberlain
Eddie Boddam-Whetham
Paul Murphy
Mark Degaute
Michael Childs
J Harrison
Tom O'Gorman
Adam Stanbury
R Ashcroft
Chris Hamilton
P Griffin

Bevan Jones
Paul Preston
D Griffin
D Green
Dominic Williamson
J Brazil
Gary Williams
A Newton
David Sinden
L Hopkins
Robin Miller
M Baker
Matthew Icke
M Bacon
D Summers
L Wood
A Gillan
V Gardner
T Newland
Ben Nadauld

DAC
DAC
HW
\/CDv en
WAT
STGD
BOE
STGD
VER
VER
SNH
STGD
BOE
VER
UtVA/nvv
TAG
TAG
\/PRV Cri

SNH
STGD
LJIA/nvv
DAC
VER
STGD
STGD
STGD
HW
LJ\A/nvv
TAG
H\A/nvv
STGD
VER
DAC
HW
VER
BAR
BAR
BAR
DAC
DAC
HW
HW
VER
HW
r\Ar*
UMO

VER
TAP1 >"\V_*

VER

DAC
DAC
VER
VER
LJ\A/nvv
STGD
WAT
STGD
BOE
STGD
DAC
\/CDVcn
TA/**1 M\
WCDv Cn
\/CDVCn
VER
V/CQVCn

STGD
QKJUlown
CMUIopjn

31.3
31.3
31.3
31.4
31.5
31.7
32.0
32.3
32.6
32.7
32.8
33.0
33.0
33.3
33.4
33.6
33.7
33.8
34.5
36.1
36.2
40.0

400 metres

62.3
63.4
65.4
67.1
67.6
67.8
68.1
68.7
69.2
69.2
69.5
70.4
71.0
71.2
72.0
72.6
72.6
73.6
74.2
74.6
75.0
76.9
77.5
78.1
78.4
78.8
79.4
79.4
81.2
81.3
82.5
82.5
83.8
84.5

800 metres

2:23.6
2:25.9
2:30.4
2:30.8
2:33.3
2:34.4
2:34.4
2:34.9
2:35.1
2:36.5
2:36.7
2:34.5
2:41.1
2:42.3
2:42.5
2:43.0

R Walsh
S Milne
P Davison
Neil Chamberlain
Robert Woolfrey
D Mulvie
R Williams
David Hogben
Robert Haddon
Adam Ribot
Steven Hammond
Richard Griffiths
Paul Pollard
J Harrison
P Preston
Paul Murphy
Adam Stanbury
Michael Childs
David Graham
R Ashcroft
Stuart Nicholls
Jonathan Chan

Matt Kelsall
J French
Dominic Williamson
L Hopkins
Robin Miller
Paul Preston
D Mulvie
D Summers
Ben Wilcox
Ben Nadauld
Matthew Lovell
Paul Bishop
Ross Turvey
Billy Sheppey
V Gardner
M Miles
K Skinner
David Hogben
Chris Hughes
R Ashcroft
J Harrison
Ramon Davies
Robert Woolfrey
Richard Griffiths
Michael Childs
Chris Koniotes
Adam Rooke
Paul Pollard
Mark Degaute
Steven Hammond
David Harrison
Stuart Nicholls
Chris Hamilton
M Wall

Matt Kelsall
D Green
A Newton
Matthew Icke
Adam Talbot
L Hopkins
S Milne
L Wood
D Summers
David Sinden
Bevan Jones
S Chang
C Picton
R Ashcroft
Ben Wilcox
Jamie Bradley

VER
STGD
STGD
BAR
DAC
STGD
STGD
TAG
DAC
DAC
DAC
HW
DAC
VER
VER
DAC
DAC
HW
TAG
VER
BAR
DAC

SNH
SNH
HW
STGD
DAC
DAC
STGD
VER
BAR
SNH
TAC
WAT
WAT
DAC
STGD
STGD

TAC
BAR
VER
VER
HW
DAC
HW
HW
HW
HW
DAC
HW
DAC
DAC
BAR
TAC
STGD

SNH
VER
STGD
TAC
WAT
STGD
STGD
VER
VER
BOE
DAC
VER
SNH
VER
BAR
TAC



2:43.4
2:43.6
2:44.0
2:44.8
2:45.3
2:45.3
2:45.4
2:46.5
2:47.3
2:47.5
2:47.8
2:48.0
2:48.2
2:49.2
2:50.7
2:51.2
2:55.1
2:57.3
2:58.1
2:58.2
2:58.9
3:01.0
3:01.6
3:02.5
3:04.4
3:14.0
3:28.6

1500 metres

5:05.5
5:05.6
5:09.5
5:11.2
5:13.1
5:13.9
5:14.3
5:15.7
5:17.2
5:17.6
5:22.8
5:23.6
5:23.7
5:28.2
5:29.3
5:29.5
5:30.3
5:30.7
5:31.2
5:32.2
5:33.9
5:36.4
5:37.6
5:38.5
5:38.9
5:45.8
5:47.3
5:49.1
5:51.7
5:51.8
5:59.9
6:02.5
6:02.8
6:07.1
6:11.5
6:13.4
6:14.1
6:15.8
6:18.0
6:27.5
6:48.8
6:52.7

Chris Hughes
Paul Preston
Glen McLellan
V Gardner
Ryan Wendleken
0 Mulvie
J Bell
R Williams
John Martin
Chris Koniotes
Steven Hammond
Robin Miller
Ian Campbell
J Harrison
P Hersey
Stewart Abel
Neil Chamberlain
Tom 0'Gorman
Mark Degaute
Chris Hamilton
Robert Woolfrey
P Griffin
Richard Griffiths
Andrew Johnson
David Harrison
Paul Pollard
Sam Nicol

J Martin
Stuart Sidey
K Skinner
L Hopkins
Kieran Lawler
Neil Chamberlain
S Milne
S Chang
Robin Miller
Hugh Christenson
Bevan Jones
Kevin Brambling
V Gardner
A Blanchard
S Barnett
C Picton
Glen McLellan
R Ashcroft
Scott Gaitskell
Jamie Bradley
R Williams
Eddie Boddam-Whetham
Matthew Icke
J Harrison
Ian Campbell
David Hogben
Steven Hammond
Adam Stanbury
Stuart Nicholls
Robert Senior
Chris Hamilton
Chris Koniotes
Billy Sheppey
David Harrison
P Griffin
Richard Griffiths
D Mulvie
Anthony Ribot
P Davison
Robert Swaile
Robert Woolfrey
Paul Pollard

BAR
DAC
SNH
STGD
DAC
STGD
BOE
STGD
BAR
HW
DAC
DAC
BAR
VER
SNH
TAG
BAR
HW
HW
TAC
DAC
VER
HW
HW
DAC
DAC
HW

80m Hurdles (2'6" I

15.4
15.7
15.7
15.9
16.1
16.2
16.2
16.3
16.3
16.3
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.8
16.8
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.2
17.5
17.6
17.8
17.9
18.4
19.0

High Jump

SNH
VER
STGD
SNH
BAR
STGD
VER
DAC
WAT
DAC
SNH
STGD
STGD
VER
SNH
SNH
VER
TAC
TAC
STGD
DAC
TAC
VER
BAR
TAC
DAC
DAC
BAR
DAC
TAC
HW
DAC
DAC
VER
HW
STGD
DAC
STGD
HW
DAC
DAC

1.41m
1.40m
1.40m
1.40m
1.30m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.23m
1.20m
1.20m
1.20m
1.20m
1.20m
1.17m
1.15m
1.15m
1.15m
1.15m
1.10m
1.10m
1.05m

Lona Jurno

4.82m
4.68m
4.48m
4.32m
4.32m
4.28m
4.18m
4.18m
4.11m
4.05m
4.02m
4.0Om
3.98m
3.95m
3.91m
3.89m
3.85m
3.84m
3.80m

Robin Miller
David Sinden
S Milne
V Gardner
Billy Sheppey
R Williams
Ryan Wendleken
Robert Swaile
Paul Reynolds
Scott Gaitskell
John Martin
Michael Childs
D Kennoy
Dominic Williamson
Ben Wilcox
Stewart Abel
Craig Parker
D Mulvie
Richard Booth
Chris Driver
C Armstead
Adam Rooke
LWood
Paul Pollard
Adam Stanbury
David Graham

J Howcutt
S Chang
R Williams
Robin Miller
Paul Preston
Robert Swaile
D Mulvie
John Martin
P Preston
P Makin
Gary Williams
Chris Driver
C Picton
Dominic Williamson
Stewart Abel
Scott Gaitskell
S Milne
Ramon Davis
K Skinner
D Kennoy
Bevan Jones
Mark Degaute
Steven Hammond
Adam Piers

Paul Preston
A Newton
Bevan Jones
Robin Miller
D Summers
Gary Williams
Aiden Reynolds
L Hopkins
D Mulvie
D Kennoy
Scott Gaitskell
Chris Driver
Stewart Abel
M Wall
Robert Swaile
V Gardner
Chris Hughes
Adam Stanbury
Adam Rooke

DAC
BOE
STGD
STGD
DAC
STGD
DAC
HW
BOE
TAC
BAR
HW
VER
HW
BAR
TAC
BOE
STGD
WAT
HW
VER
HW
VER
DAC
DAC
TAC

VER
VER
STGD
DAC
DAC
HW
STGD
BAR
VER
STGD
WAT
HW
SNH
HW
TAC
TAC
STGD
HW
VER
VER
DAC
HW
DAC
TAC

DAC
STGD
DAC
DAC
VER
WAT
BOE
STGD
STGD
VER
TAC
HW
TAC
STGD
HW
STGD
BAR
DAC
HW



3.79m
3.77m
3.75m
3.74m
3.71m
3.70m
3.64m
3.63m
3.63m
3.62m
3.60m
3.57m
3.56m
3.43m
3.42m
3.41m
3.36m
3.35m
3.31m
3.30m
3.25m
3.24m
3.22m
3.15m
3.13m
3.08m
2.92m
2.79m
2.71m
2.58m
2.56m

Shot (3.25k)

10.35m
9.54m
8.01m
7.77m
6.91m
6.44m
6.44m
6.40m
6.39m
6.32m
6.27m
6.23m
6.14m
5.88m
5.83m
5.83m
5.72m
5.61m
5.46m
5.46m
5.41m
5.25m
5.16m
4.93m
4.91m
4.81m
4.30m
4.25m
4.23m
3.75m

Richard Griffiths
S Milne
R Walsh
P Hersey
Chris Haddon
Adam Piers
Steven Hammond
Neil Chamberlain
P Davison
Kieran Lawler
Jamie Bradley
Matthew Icke
Billy Sheppey
R Ashcroft
Michael Childs
John Martin
Paul Pollard
Robert Woolfrey
K Skinner
David Hogben
Mark Daynes
Chris Koniotes
P Griffin
Mark Degaute
S Barnett
Tom O'Gorman
Stuart Nicholls
Anthony Ribot
Robert Jones
Jonathan Chan
Wayne Palmer

R Williams
Bevan Jones
P Jeffrey
Robin Miller
Scott Gaitskell
Ramon Davis
Martin Clark
Ryan Wendleken
D Summers
David Morter
Robert Jones
Hugh Christenson
D Mulvie
S Milne
Mark Degaute
Glen McLellan
Adam Rooke
Chris Hughes
Chris Driver
L Wood
Jamie Bradley
Eddie Boddam-Whetham
Robert Woolfrey
J Harrison
Chris Koniotes
John Martin
S Barnett
Stuart Nicholls
P Griffin
Wayne Palmer

HW
STGD
VER
SNH
BAR
TAC
DAC
BAR
STGD
SNH
TAC
TAC
DAC
VER
HW
BAR
DAC
DAC

TAC
HW
HW
VER
HW
VER
HW
BAR
DAC
TAC
DAC
BAR

STGD
DAC
VER
DAC
TAC
HW
WAT
DAC
VER
HW
TAC
WAT
STGD
STGD
HW
SNH
HW
BAR
HW
VER
TAC
DAC
DAC
VER
HW
BAR
VER
BAR
VER
BAR

Discus (Ik)

22.06m
1S.58m
15.26m
13.14m
11.88m
10.34m
9.86m
9.22m

Javelin (600ai

32.98m
21.28m
17.00m
16.22m
13.80m
12.28m
11.30m
9.54m
9.04m
8.50m
7.90m
4.18m

Robin Miller
Bevan Jones
Mark Degaute
Steven Hammond
Robert Woolfrey
Jonathan Chan
Adam Stanbury
Anthony Ribot

Robin Miller
Bevan Jones
Mark Degaute
Matthew Icke
Paul Murphy
P Griffin
Steven Hammond
Robert Woolfrey
Anthony Ribot
P Preston
Jonathan Chan
Adam Stanbury

DAC
DAC
HW
DAC
DAC
DAC
DAC
DAC

DAC
DAC
HW
TAC
DAC
VER
DAC
DAC
DAC
VER
DAC
DAC

Discus (1.25k)

14.62m
11.30m

David Morter
P Griffin

HW
VER


